
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49639 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000.
 

 Processed Sat May 16 20:13:10 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150516_180529__dat00.bin

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2619
 
 mx: 2219
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 19.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6221
 
 mx: 4886
 
 µ: -17.1
 
 σ: 57.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4913
 
 mx: 3644
 
 µ: -17.6
 
 σ: 50.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49639 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000.  Part 125/143
 

 Processed Sat May 16 20:13:25 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150516_180529__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

124.0 124.2 124.4 124.6 124.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

124.0 124.2 124.4 124.6 124.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2619
 
 mx: 2219
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 26.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6221
 
 mx: 4886
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 76.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4913
 
 mx: 3644
 
 µ: -17.7
 
 σ: 64.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49639 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000.  Part 74/143
 

 Processed Sat May 16 20:13:27 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150516_180529__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

73.0 73.2 73.4 73.6 73.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

73.0 73.2 73.4 73.6 73.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -922
 
 mx: 1026
 
 µ: -5.2
 
 σ: 21.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1702
 
 mx: 1910
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 58.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4046
 
 mx: 2767
 
 µ: -17.7
 
 σ: 58.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49639 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000.  Part 142/143
 

 Processed Sat May 16 20:13:28 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150516_180529__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000

-4000
-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -792
 
 mx: 925
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 20.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1030
 
 mx: 2018
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 58.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3975
 
 mx: 2049
 
 µ: -17.7
 
 σ: 56.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49639 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000.  Part 35/143
 

 Processed Sat May 16 20:13:29 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150516_180529__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

34.0 34.2 34.4 34.6 34.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

34.0 34.2 34.4 34.6 34.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -496
 
 mx: 721
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 20.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1018
 
 mx: 1229
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 58.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2700
 
 mx: 1692
 
 µ: -17.7
 
 σ: 57.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49639 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000.  Part 103/143
 

 Processed Sat May 16 20:13:30 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150516_180529__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

102.0 102.2 102.4 102.6 102.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

102.0 102.2 102.4 102.6 102.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -494
 
 mx: 516
 
 µ: -5.4
 
 σ: 20.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1008
 
 mx: 1072
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 57.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2233
 
 mx: 1443
 
 µ: -15.8
 
 σ: 55.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49639 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000.  Part 8/143
 

 Processed Sat May 16 20:13:31 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150516_180529__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

7.0 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

7.0 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -598
 
 mx: 680
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 20.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1037
 
 mx: 1250
 
 µ: -17.1
 
 σ: 58.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2221
 
 mx: 1770
 
 µ: -17.6
 
 σ: 55.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49639 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000.  Part 112/143
 

 Processed Sat May 16 20:13:32 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150516_180529__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

111.0 111.2 111.4 111.6 111.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

111.0 111.2 111.4 111.6 111.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -570
 
 mx: 695
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 20.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1003
 
 mx: 1115
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 57.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2140
 
 mx: 1796
 
 µ: -17.7
 
 σ: 55.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49639 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000.  Part 63/143
 

 Processed Sat May 16 20:13:34 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150516_180529__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

62.0 62.2 62.4 62.6 62.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

62.0 62.2 62.4 62.6 62.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -494
 
 mx: 547
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 20.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -999
 
 mx: 1010
 
 µ: -17.1
 
 σ: 58.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2121
 
 mx: 1486
 
 µ: -17.7
 
 σ: 55.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49639 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000.  Part 141/143
 

 Processed Sat May 16 20:13:35 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150516_180529__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0

200

400

600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

140.0 140.2 140.4 140.6 140.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

140.0 140.2 140.4 140.6 140.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -393
 
 mx: 623
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 19.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -890
 
 mx: 1052
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 56.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1931
 
 mx: 1438
 
 µ: -17.7
 
 σ: 52.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49639 packets of 144 samples from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000.  Part 49/143
 

 Processed Sat May 16 20:13:36 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150516_180529__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

48.0 48.2 48.4 48.6 48.8
 Time (s) from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

48.0 48.2 48.4 48.6 48.8
Time (s) from 2015-05-16T18:05:30.929.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -69
 
 mx: 49
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 19.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -171
 
 mx: 134
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 56.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -176
 
 mx: 121
 
 µ: -17.7
 
 σ: 49.7


